

HB0793/123925/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 793
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**and Turner**” and substitute “**Turner, Boyce, Healey, Lehman, and Terrasa**”; in line 4, strike “each member” and substitute “certain members”; in the same line, strike “officer” and substitute “certain officers”; in line 5, strike “a condominium” and substitute “certain condominiums”; and in the same line, strike “each member” and substitute “certain members”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, after “**(1)**” insert “**THIS SUBSECTION APPLIES ONLY TO A MEMBER OF A BOARD OF DIRECTORS OR AN OFFICER OF A COUNCIL OF UNIT OWNERS FOR A CONDOMINIUM THAT IS COMPOSED SOLELY OF RESIDENTIAL FOR-SALE HOUSING OR CONSUMER REALTY WHO SERVES AFTER A MEETING REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (D)(16) OF THIS SECTION.**

(2)”.

On page 3, in lines 11 and 19, strike “**(2)**” and “**(3)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(3)**” and “**(4)**”, respectively.

On page 4, in line 7, strike “**(4)**” and substitute “**(5)**”.

On page 11, in line 5, after “**(1)**” insert “**THIS SUBSECTION APPLIES ONLY TO A MEMBER OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF A HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION THAT CONSISTS SOLELY OF RESIDENTIAL FOR-SALE HOUSING WHO SERVES AFTER THE MEETING REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION.**

**HB0793/123925/01 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to HB 793
Page 2 of 2**

(2)”.

On page 12, in lines 8 and 15, strike “**(2)**” and “**(3)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(3)**” and “**(4)**”, respectively.

On page 13, in line 1, strike “**(4)**” and substitute “**(5)**”.